

Sponsored by **The American Legion and American Legion Auxiliary Department of New Mexico** 1215 Mountain Rd. N.E. Albuquerque, NM 87102 Phone: (505) 247-0400 Fax: (505) 246-0478

For questions or concerns please contact the following emails: American Legion NM Boys State admin@nmlegion.org American Legion Auxiliary NM Girls State director@alanmgirlsstate.org

PHOTO RELEASE

I ______, hereby grant the American Legion/American Legion Auxiliary permission to use my likeness in a photograph/video in any and all of its publications relating to New Mexico Boys/Girls State. I understand and agree that these materials will become property of the American Legion/American Legion Auxiliary and will not be returned. I further waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photograph/video.

Signature of Student: Date:

I am the parent/guardian of the student named above and do hereby give my consent without reservation to the foregoing.

Signature of Parent/Guardian:	Date: